
Lewis (8-11, 1-0 GLVC / 1-0) -vs- Missouri-St. Louis (11-12, 0-1 GLVC / 0-1)
3/16/2019 at Lebanon, IL (Bearcat Field)

 

 

 

 
Win: Sanders, Dara (5-5)
Loss: Kingery, Carly (6-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lisa Cuocci First: Michael Cohen Second Base: Michael Bland 
Start: 12 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 41   Weather: 50 & sunny w/ light breeze

Lewis 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Weber, Morgan ss 4 1 2 1 0 2 1
Beck, Maddy dp 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Taylor, Cierra 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kavalauskas, Kristin 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Swartzentruber,Elexi c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Mahalik, Courtney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan, Lauren rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sanders, Dara p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Glass, Paige ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Magaldi, Olivia lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lofthouse, Jessica 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Piatt, Alexandra cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 7 2 1 8 5

2B: Weber, Morgan (1); Taylor, Cierra (1); Brennan, Lauren (1);
Lofthouse, Jessica (1)
SH: Magaldi, Olivia (1)

Missouri-St. Louis 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Osborn, Reagan ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
VanGundy, Anna 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tiffee, Andee dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Martinez, Chelsea 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Skyles, Morgan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hill, Morgan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Miller, Lizzy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Munoz, Sapphire rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mrzlak, Jessica c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kingery, Carly p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Richards, Hayli ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daley, Corinne cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 1 1 2 5 1

2B: Martinez, Chelsea (1)

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sanders, Dara (W, 5-5) 7.0 1 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 21 23 8 7 83
Totals 1 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 21 23 8 7 83

Missouri-St. Louis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kingery, Carly (L, 6-7) 7.0 7 2 2 1 8 1 0 0 0 26 28 5 7 70
Totals 7 2 2 1 8 1 0 0 0 26 28 5 7 70



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 1st LEW UMS
No play. 0 0
Weber, M. doubled to right field (1-2 SSB). 0 0
Beck, M. singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 SB); Weber, M. scored. 1 0
Taylor, C. grounded out to 2b; Beck, M. advanced to third. 1 0
Kavalauskas struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBF). 1 0
Swartzentrub flied out to rf (1-2 SBS). 1 0

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 1st LEW UMS
Osborn, R. walked (3-0 BBB). 1 0
Osborn, R. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
VanGundy, A. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 1 0
Tiffee, A. struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBB). 1 0
Martinez, C. doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 SFBFF); Osborn, R. scored. 1 1
Hill, M. grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBBS). 1 1

Lewis - Top of 2nd LEW UMS
Brennan, L. doubled to left field (0-1 S). 1 1
Sanders, D. struck out swinging (0-2 FFF). 1 1
Magaldi, O. grounded out to 3b. 1 1
Lofthouse struck out swinging (1-2 BFF). 1 1

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 2nd LEW UMS
Miller, L. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1
Munoz, S. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFF). 1 1
Mrzlak, J. struck out swinging (0-2 FF). 1 1

Lewis - Top of 3rd LEW UMS
Weber, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BSS). 1 1
Beck, M. struck out swinging (2-2 SBSB). 1 1
Taylor, C. doubled to center field (1-2 SBS). 1 1
Kavalauskas grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFS). 1 1

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 3rd LEW UMS
Kingery, C. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBS). 1 1
Osborn, R. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 1
VanGundy, A. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBFFF). 1 1

Lewis - Top of 4th LEW UMS
Swartzentrub walked (3-1 BSBB). 1 1
Mahalik, C. pinch ran for Swartzentrub. 1 1
Brennan, L. flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 1 1
Glass, P. pinch hit for Sanders, D.. 1 1
Glass, P. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS); Mahalik, C. advanced to second. 1 1
Magaldi, O. struck out swinging (1-2 FBF). 1 1

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 4th LEW UMS
Sanders, D. to p for Glass, P.. 1 1
Swartzentrub to c for Mahalik, C.. 1 1
Tiffee, A. popped up to ss (2-2 FSBBF). 1 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Martinez, C. walked (3-1 BBBF). 1 1
Skyles, M. pinch ran. 1 1
Hill, M. grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Skyles, M. out on the play. 1 1

Lewis - Top of 5th LEW UMS
Martinez, C. to 1b for Skyles, M.. 1 1
Lofthouse doubled down the lf line. 1 1
Lofthouse advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Weber, M. singled up the middle, RBI; Lofthouse scored. 2 1
Beck, M. flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 2 1
Taylor, C. lined out to p; Weber, M. out at first p to 1b. 2 1

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 5th LEW UMS
Miller, L. fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 1
Munoz, S. flied out to cf. 2 1
Mrzlak, J. grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBS). 2 1

Lewis - Top of 6th LEW UMS
Kavalauskas grounded out to ss (2-2 SSFBB). 2 1
Swartzentrub struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFFFBF). 2 1
Brennan, L. grounded out to 3b. 2 1

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 6th LEW UMS
Richards, H. pinch hit. 2 1
Richards, H. fouled out to 3b (1-2 SBS). 2 1
Osborn, R. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1
VanGundy, A. grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 2 1

Lewis - Top of 7th LEW UMS
Kingery, C. to p for Richards, H.. 2 1
Sanders, D. singled to center field. 2 1
Magaldi, O. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Sanders, D. advanced to second. 2 1
Lofthouse flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 2 1
Weber, M. struck out swinging (1-2 FSFB). 2 1

Missouri-St. Louis - Top of 7th LEW UMS
Tiffee, A. struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFFBF). 2 1
Martinez, C. flied out to cf (3-2 FFBBBFF). 2 1
Hill, M. flied out to cf (2-2 BFFBFF). 2 1


